DESCRIPTION
Catalog #
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Type
Date
SPECIFICATION FEATURES

Refer to performance table on Page 3 for more detail.
    Corelite
ORDERING INFORMATION
Sample Number:  R6-WL-30L835-LD5-UNV-4-T1-STD
Mounting
Universal flange design works with
most lay-in ceiling types including
Armstrong Techzone™. Integral pry-
out tabs secure luminaire to ceiling
grid from above. Fixture offers tie-in
locations for tie-wire on all corners.
Consult local code for appropriate tie-
wire recommendations.
Finish
Fixture housing is high reflectance
white using electrostatically applied
polyester powder coat paint for
durability and luminous uniformity.
Construction
Low profile  3-3/4” housing constructed
of die-formed 20 gauge cold rolled
steel with integral 20 gauge gear tray.
High reflectance sheet metal internal
reflectors can be removed for easy
access to driver compartment from
below ceiling plenum.
Shielding
High light transmission curved frosted
linear prismatic acrylic lens with
UV inhibitors. Lens can be removed
without the use of tools for easy access
to light engine.
Light Engine
LED’s are available in 3000K, 3500K or
4000K with CRI ≥80CRI. Lumen output
will be affected - please refer to the
lumen adjustment factor table.
Size Ceiling Type Driver Type Options
2  =   6” x 2’
4  =   6” x 4’
T1  =   1” T-Bar, Slot Grid, and 9/16” Tegular
T9  =   9/16” T-Bar (Flush)
STD  = Standard 0-10V (1%-100%)
5LT  = Fifth Light DALI (5%-100%)
LH  = Lutron HiLume 1% EcoSystems (LDE1)
L5  = Lutron 5-Series 5% EcoSystems (LDE5)
CP   = Chicago Plenum
W6  = 6’ Whip Flex
W12 = 12’ Whip Flex
“T1” ceiling type is compatible with Metalux DF and DFR Series
Drywall Frame Kits, ordered separately from Metalux.
Lutron driver options not available in 2ft unit size. See specification features for flexible metal conduit details.
5-3/4” (146mm)
6” (152mm)
3-3/4”
[95mm]
CLASS R6
LED
6” x 2’/4’ Recessed
3-3/4” Depth
The Corelite Class R6 small aperture linear LED luminaire is the ideal solution to
numerous design requirements. Utilizing the Corelite engineered linear
optical system the R6 delivers lumens both to the task surface yet maintains
a soft luminous glow for high visual comfort. The low profile housing can
be installed in most grid types including Armstrong Techzone™. The R6 is
perfectly suited for open offices, corridors, perimeters, or any space with
stringent design or energy requirements.
cULus - 1598
Damp Location Listed
IC Rated
LM79/LM80 Compliant
ROHS Compliant
• Fifth Light DALI driver